SJgo-oll gy dlGjmny JSc ginmo
AKEL Center Pivot Irrigation Factory

bS] uds
ugandl yill jlaa
Installation Manual

Center Pivot Irrigation System






abgisall

oMl alaulei 1

SJg2all gl jlos wligso .2

(Full Pipes) dlygbJl dusifl puwigall 2.1
(Half Pipes) dppdll duoagi gl puuigall 2.2
(PivotBase) daclall 2.3

(Upper Feed Pipe) §9J.QJI e9sdl 2.3.1
(PivotLegs) daclall Jaji 2.3.2
(Pivotsteps) daclill Llgj 2.3.3

(Riser Pipe) dacldll 6jgsuilo M€

(Lower Elbow) 1.l ggsll 2.3.5
(PivotJoint) jgauall dngf,P,)

(Control Panel) dulbjnsll daglll 2.3.7
(TowerBase) gpllGacls 24

(Drive Tube ) oyl pus 2.4.1

(TowerLegs) gyl Gacls 2.4.2
(Tie Tower) @asll caloleall 2.4.3
(Upper & Lower Clamp) sglell g Jauudl gljall 2.4.4

(Light Assembly Frame) gL\l (Job 2.4.5

(Tower Joint) o pll dling 2.4.6

(Truss Braces) wloleall pjs 2.4.7

(Plate Truss Angle) digljll dolc> 2.4.8

( Stabilizer Pipe) ) jlgill 5goc 2.4.9

(Truss Rod) auiull agac 2.4.10

(Different Parts) daliso glhd 2.4.11

(Cables) dulbjyosil caylsll 2.4.12

(Rubber & Plastic Parts ) dssSyiill g diblball ghdll 2.4.13
(Spray Nozzles ) caLisLisyl 2.4.14

( Bolts , Washers, Nuts ) dlo<iuiall Jiolgnll g prolusall 2.4.15



sl wuds

(4 |\

TR

-
-

-

CAUTION]

aJud

-
g

[AWARNING]

-
(&

a0l calaylei

clijoAll alngo of 8k pluwaly Jlail Lo sobiy g9inn Jac iwi (b ) aals .
Sladl Sle Ihs J4u

aldasll Jis o cilpinil gas cllin ggdy Losic padimi (auii) dald .
il apalell alapiil g jlasl aleddll

Juszinill of ailundl JLlael JM5 g0 Ty ol gbao phs o pisill (pisi) deld
Adyas §j9hs gl dagpus dylol I 535y A8

Glilo)] of dogus JUbsi Sl (5351 38 ¢ Inclgil 3814y adiLuall Cilsguiil] o i Jsali g < ads ke

Blagll (5337 28 &>

Jusuiiid o b i eadl Ju8 wuidll s 8 )98 3all dosbull Cilogdni 8lS dcl)d Ly : absile
Jol=ll Gapall dodlw g liosln e Iblas ¢ jlaall

Lduds s ojlicl gbay il g GilymS L pe aiiiwi ol sjga0ll syl jloe of .
JLill alnge plusi sl awodlo sic

@ www.akel.com.sa



944 ol wiau sy92all syl jlmnal ailunll g jLisdl g Juseisill 9 cub il Jlosh pods ypduls sl -
Jlbai gy aosl Jiu Jesll plail ¢po didad duid s g alys Sle

Ao Josu sl Gupll g lales (s Jazi il g Jasll duslioll cilasall g Gilgsdl Josiwl -

asyonall syl jlms Juuisi ol ilio gl i 58 Josll i Silymall JLiill Jod o s5L -

340 Lmpé g ailunll Jlocl sic adlbll jana plsdiml Il pling 88 gLoXl gasy 4
)
cuJld Ay plbdll Jogo Sid 9o Jemll 3oy pgdy go uly

oluialy plaiydl jhad (o claani il g ggall 58 dnimall doslull calamo g guaske £lsijl o 351
Jbgiuall gl aliai
uglhall doslull cilblisl 3818y Joxll gige jumai g AL

il 3l 58 esull Jud Josll gigo 58 &pusll caliizll 8lS asljl go 251
ol £98gll phal Lislai sl cilblisl a8lS 31l go 28k clall gl Cidlimll clolsiiml sic
&35l

-

AWARNING
adyall gl ¢ aljgall clifl jloall ausdii Jolaid o .

j..l-la.l- Sy il ghall a8l4 ge uugdlo «claws « ysy syl

~

-
g

(4 \

Jbill alogall cliz Ml Guoslill jhsd Jauiy Loo gl EA- g2 Silpadll saalljino @

b

(@ |\
CAUTION :
aylol Sl 536 of 6han § oluidl Sl lighs s Y4y flaall ] ylasil o]

sl alylbil ol go 340  dapms

& 9200 2535 9 @

-
-

-
g




WLl ailud 5l 3138 Alpil gi Clloadeill wusié dcljd o sSLHI asy A jloaall Jusuiiy pai 3 -

ab pinll
as piull 9201 ggs iliymall asglll ciligho of jlmall ciligho (o g9be i pusiy i 3
daninall
g ailusll 18 - asd pill Je Jloidl jsb jlmadl adusisll jgodl (8 clis sl dlis gls 13
Al il

[CAUTION]

aJud

{OFF) clabyll girg & jlaall ol 245 i ailus gl ilpms Jos sl pdi 3 @

0d sl g sygoall sl jlmal dlauno dylad dodle o GG T dylaill aosall gi : abbsilo

(s gl dugysll adlaall ) 8 ( aslindl g §)laill Jés ad ) (8 asuisi

(@ N\
CAUTION ‘ :
lmall a5 Lo e Jlab3l syl a4l elidl yhas jlas sjenall syl jloz ol

CUULT i g (8 jlaall by Lesic jlpaimly

(@ 3
CAUTION olil i ( Forward ) (ploill) slail af ¢ syenall sl jlos o8l olaid asiil

uliic guhe slail iey (Reverse ) (calall) slail o] g« dclull cylac go alygs ®

aJud acLull

(@ \
AWARNING

Al ol g auibpedll clungill 38l4 o s4LI1 ssy A jlasdl Jusivy edi 3 .
}-l ') ™ '|' Belady Josy jlaxll

@ www.akel.com.sa



eall o

Apball Gl g $A- 9o lyal il clyymAll jano by 341

ol $381 3 g3 i olie glai)l gl boum I goymia 3 g jiiune clysd adlball jae yi (o 341
Jomll gc addgi gi jlaall ali

aspsll @iles g g jlmadl cusd il go)31 wjems (o ASL

Jazlly sl Jud auilipmdll asgll siall adlhbll jsaowe slabl o s81i

asygaall syl jlmad disall ailipmall cilsasaill a8lS dodw o 251

.sluall Caslsol jalgi ¢po 281

& 9200 2535 9 @



SJ92all gl jlas ciligSo

( Full Pipe ) alighl duusipll puuslgall .1

(1) sl
drosJl yulaall dalall wangll 2l
4PC/TOWER Jin13.415 PIPE 6-5/8” FULL PIPE P658FSDN

drallell damlgall Cus (g 5100 65 ¢y Jai M dialy dény (HDG) (bl e dialao duren bl
00 2.7 ywlgall dSlouwASTM A123

21l Jlghi

lhoilo Juwlgall 3ac Jlgblll il
PIPE 6-5/8” (Jio 13,415 6jgquulall Jgb) puulgo 4 Jio 545 g ap | 1
PIPE 6-5/8” (6)gulo cani_+ jin 13415 Jgbo) juwlgo 3 Jio 48 Jgb op| 2
PIPE 6-5/8” (jio 13,415 Jgb ) jwlgo 3 JiodlJgb op | 3
PIPE 4 4in 3 Jgho 6jguulo Jin3 Jgb ding | 4
PIPE4” Jio 6 Jglo 6)guulo Jio6 Jghdling | 5
PIPE 4 Jio 12 Jgbo 6jguulo Jin12 Jgbdlng | 6

drallell danlgall (s (Jg)Sio 65 (jc Jai J dials dany (HDG) (pdludl le didlao dinreo cuwlbi

00 2.7 puulgall dSlaw ASTM A123

Lo calilall abunlgy oAzl Loy go pulgall by g
(2) J4uilly 9=

(2) Jaull

(Half Pipe) &junill duunaifll juunlgall .2
drasll Sulaall golall gl il
AS REQUEST 6.7 MT PIPE 6*5/8” HALF PIPE P658HSDN

drallell danmlgall i (jg)Suo 65 (e Jai M dialy dainy (HDG) ujLLuJIUJ_cc'i.i_éJg.od,gjmg,!.gLii
00 2.7 pwlgall dSlaww ASTM A123

@ www.akel.com.sa



sJgaall gyl jlos ciligso

Glsll cuis
( Pivot Base ) daclall .3
aslodly lelbym J4uid il ayissall Ligill uo dcgano go ughii 9« jlaall jgao o g «(3) J4dl
cilolesll gasy

Part # Description

o

N
1 DRS01007/UFP UPPER FEED PIPE
2 DRS01007/RP ROTATING PIPE
3 | DRS02018 PIVOT LEG, 184
4_|_DRS02019__| TRUSS, PVOT BRACE 36.3/8"
5 DRS02020 TRUSS, PIVOT BRACE 56-7/8"
6 | __DRS02022__| TRUSS, PIVOT BRACE 76-7/8"
7 DRS02021 LOWER FEED PIPE BRACE
8 | DRS15003 |ASSY OF PIVOT LEG BASE PAD
9 | DRS01008 | ASSY OF LOWER FEED PIPE
DRS01076__| LOWER ELBOW 90DEG, & RAI
CONTROL PANEL
127~
(3) J4uadl
drasJl wulaall dolall wangll aidl

1PC/PIVOT DRAWING ASPERDRAWING | PIVOT ASSEMBLY | PIVOT ASSEMBLY

ailusyall saclall

& 9200 2535 9 @



sJgaall gyl jlas ciligso

Gl ll wuds
(4B) g (4A) J4uidls axingall adlill sleyM L8dg asluns dviluys aub)l ahunlgs sxclall cundi ais g

(4A)J4ill (4B)J4ill
saclall ciligho
(Upper Feed Pipe) sgl=ll £9411:2.3.1
(5) J4uill 8 ymloy
(5)d4uiall
drasJl wdlaoll dalall waingll aidl
1PC/PIVOT DRAWING AS PER DRAWING UPPER FEED PIPE PEW-G2SDN
(HDG) (pluwll e diglho dureo 8" d)jguulo

@ www.akel.com.sa



SJ9aall gl jlas wligso

(Pivot Legs) daclall J>)i :2.3.2
(6) J4uidls anirgo

(HDG) aidlaall eo (80X80) yulio dvissall Lilgll go o g

drasJl (laall dalall wangll adul
4PC/PIVOT 3020 MM ANGLE 80X80 MM PIVOTLEG 27045130-Z

alan] J4uill aypils sclod Jamdl go lagle wib i g

(7) J4uadl 2 by b daclall ald

AN

(7) il

diosll Quldall dalall wangll adul
4PC/PIVOT DRAWING AS PERDRAWING |PIVOT PAD BASE 27607110-Z

& 9200 2535 9



sJgaall gyl jlas ciligso

(Pivot Steps) dsclall Lilgj:2.3.3
a0l sl s Ladunlai o 8 J4uidl (403021 aiull)

@ i A
Pivot Step Top
\& 1 A
Pivot Step 2nd From Top
& $77 o
Pivot Step 2nd From Bottom
\@ $11 o
Pivot Step Bottom
(8) Jll
sl Sulsall Galall gl il TN
4PC/PIVOT | 798 MM | ANGLE 50X50 PIVOT STEP TCP 27623000-Z 1
4PC/PIVOT | 1310MM | ANGLES50X50 | PIVOT STEP 2ND FROMTOP | 27599000-Z 2
4PC/PIVOT | 1820MM | ANGLESOX50 | FIVOT SéTOETPTéNN? FROM | »7565000-2 3
4PC/PIVOT | 2340MM | ANGLE 50X50 PIVOT STEP BOTTOM PSB2340A 4
APC/PIVOT | 1325 MM FL&TX?(’;‘R FEED PIPE LOWERBRACE | 27631000-Z 5

(Lower Feed Pipe) aulsuull 3)gmlall :2.3.4
(9) J4itll 3 joaksi Lo g

__________ A e e
@) (©)
__________ NS — m - m b oo oo miomooooooo o]
At
(9) J4uidl
diosl| yuléall Galall wangll adl
1PC/PIVOT 1780 MM AS PER DRAWING LOWER FEED PIPE RWP-01SDN
RISER WELDMENT PIVOT

@ www.akel.com.sa



sJ930ll 53l jlas ciligso

(Lower Elbow) &,J.é.m.ll €94l1:2.3.5
(8 J4ill 486 8iyll) (10) AT L8yl

(10) J4uill
(Pivot Joint) j9swll dlng :2.3.6
(Tower Joint) go Llolungi aiu 9 (11) J4uil
| E: o :i |
N L
Side View Front View Top View
(12) J4uill
diasl (ulaall dalall wangll aidl
1PC/PIVOT DRAWING AS PER DRAWING PIVOT JOINT JP658G2SDN

&€ 9200 2535 9 .E



sJgaall gyl jlas ciligso

Abusll is

(Control Panel) ailiynsll asglll :2.3.7
adlbll aloléy jloadl SA=2i t“_.,j.ll asglll 29
12 J4uidl jmby Leb adb4ll

F

& o

e L =
Front View Side View
(12) J4aidl

aaclall e gogy wundi Jols dbunlgy jloall dxcld e Lot elug
oSl Culaal Galall cangll B[
1PC/PIVOT DRAWING AS PER DRAWING | MASTER CONTROL PANEL | MCP-ZIM-T7

a0 wiligso g 6jhall calajal Joai 6)ad el . dinjlall digall cagpiall Jaei (&l yisyl jayliais) dgajls dag)
- e il il jlanll Lle Iny gl (gSoo Jac glavd wiblany 6agjo by jisyl jaylisiy @S b

(Tower Base) 2yl 3:<18:2.4
do> JS Gle guiide gylbl lodosy g 2 JS auled 83240 il 8aclill oy

(13) Jsuadl

@ www.akel.com.sa



SJ9aall gl jlas wligso

sl lill gl go 95idg
(Drive Tube) ds<lill pun> :2.4.1
19780 112 (1) sac g (1) abaill sic guday p> (2) sac daclall (& cudy o (13 J4uidl,1 sidl) (14) J4uaidl
olisl aigall J4ull 8 (o) abaill sic

ﬂg I | - B — ﬂﬂ
Top View
Side View
A\ - y
> 4 = % = & @
o Front View ke
(14) J4udl
drasll Lulaall Galall cangll il
1PC/TOWER 4485 MM AS PER DRAWING DRIVE TUBE SOLID DST - 01SDN
(Tower Leg) 25l J3ji:2.4.2
(13 J4uiadl 2 xidl) (15) J4aidl
o & & & o o 4 4- b o4 HJ
Front View Side View
(15) J4uidl
drosll Lulaall Galall cangll EY
4PC/TOWER 3346 MM ANGLE 100X75 MM TOWERLEG TLG2SDN

(Tie Tower) &uad3l cGilolesdl :2.4.3
(13 J4uidl 6 5 4 3 aidl) (16) J4aill



SJ9all sl jlod wiligSo

Abusll is
deasll uulaall dalall wangll aidl pé i
1PC/TOWER 1135 MM ANGLE 50X50 | TIETOWERTOP TTT-01SDN 1
TIE TOWER 2N\P 2
2PC/TOWER 935 MM ANGLE 50X50 FROM TOP TT2-02SDN
TIE TOWER 2N\°
1PC/ TOWER 645 MM ANGLE 50X50 FROM BOTTOM TTB-03SDN 3
TIE TOWER
1PC/TOWER 405 MM ANGLE 50X50 BOTTOM TTB-01SDN 4
(Upper & Lower Clamp) sol=ll g (Jaull glyill :2.4.4
(16 J4aidl (.7 A.L}“) (18 .17) J4uill
i i Top View
I Top View I
&
/ \ & .
Front View Side View Front View Side View
(18) J4uill (17) J4aidl
(2.1) Al (19) J4uill
drasll uuldall dalall wangll 2yl Jouliill
1PC/TOWER 417X127 MM | 6MM SHEET CLAMP LOWER CLMPL-02SDN 1
1PC/TOWER 6MM SHEET CLAMP UPPER CLMPU-01SDN 2

550X125 MM

(Light Assembly Frame) §jLi3l Jol> :2.4.5

Alaadl) T

I Jaaill

Front View

Side View

(21) J4andl @ (20) J4uindl
www.akel.com.sa



SJ9all sl jlod wiligSo

(Tower Joint) 2l &g :2.4.6

.(Pivot Joint) go Louub i aiy g (22) J4ul

®

&
&

- ]
o & HB
Side View Front View Top View
(22) J4undl
drasll Luléall Galall cangll il
1PC/TOWER DRAWING AS PER DRAWING TOWER JOINT JT658G2SDN

(Truss Braces) cloleall gj> :2.4.7
sic culi 9 (98 Jbu jloall J4um e balai g sclgall aglall pulgall cudi il clolesll o2 g

(24) J4aadl @
&€ 9200 2535 9 .

(23) J4aidl @b =l
——8&—— Truss Braces
(23) J4aidl
dasll Lulaall dolall cangll il Lol
8PCS/TOWER 1610 MM ANGLE 50X50 BRACE TRUSS 63-1/2” BT6312SDN 1
8PC/TOWER 2065 MM ANGLE 50X50 BRACE TRUSS 81-1/4” BT8114SDN 2
8PC/TOWER 2485 MM ANGLE 50X50 BRACE TRUSS 97-3/4” BT9734SDN 3
4PC/TOWER N
54 MT LENGTH 2585 MM ANGLE 50X50 BRACE TRUSS 104-3/4 BT10134SDN 4
2PC/TOWER 1575 MM ANGLE 40X40 TIE TRUSS 62” TT62AINSDN 5
2PC/TOWER 2400 MM ANGLE 40X40 TIE TRUSS 94-1/2” TT95SDN 6
2PC/TOWER 3125 MM ANGLE 40X40 TIE TRUSS 123~ TT123SDN 7
1PC/TOWER »
54 MT LENGTH 3280 MM ANGLE 40X40 TIE TRUSS 129 TT1219DSDN 8
3 .Lm.l.“..ngja_a_ubgclj.?‘XI (24)d5ﬁ\.II4J_mJé,gLa$9




sJ920ll gyl jlos ciligso

Glsll cuis
p (54 ap)dwosll | o(48 op) drosll dalall wangll Joolil]
28 PCS/TOWER | 24 PCS/TOWER ANGLE 50X50 BRACE TRUSS 1
8 PCS/TOWER 6 PC/TOWER ANGLE 40X40 TIETRUSS 2
16 PCS/ TOWER 16 PC/TOWER ROD 18MM WITH FLAT BAR EDGES TRUSS ROD 3

(PLATE TRUSS ANGLE) augljll doles :2.4.8
4 .ub.v_ngLosn.l’o.v_ggnBraceTrussu.nQ.“uJ.pdSb.u.l@9(25)@&)&&3&5

Side View

/ \xi

Top View

(25) J4uill
oSl ulsall 6aLall cangll Sy ]
6PCS/TOWER | 770X125MM | GISHEET3MM | PLATE TRUSSANGLE | PTA658SDN 4

(STABILIZER PIPE) gjlgill sga< :2.4.9
(26) J4uill S8 Los gublaio JAdiy glisdi glivs Lew g wi)8ill go asic g jlasll gjlai Gle balay 9o 9
(2pdl 8acl8 ams) 2yl aylsy 4o

Top View

Side View
Front View

(27) J4indl

drosl ulaall Salall angl| 2l aé) ITISA
2PCS/TOWER | 5910MM | ASPERDRAWING | STABILIZERPIPE | SA-01SDN 5

2590 92 Las (Support Stay Angle) sisso by puslgall o gjlaill sgac cudy g
(6 sl 26) (28) J4uinlly

&? Side View
= < <1
Top View
(28) J4uidl

@ www.akel.com.sa



sJgaall gyl jlas ciligso

Gluspll wuds
Bl lomns go labal élld g (29) J4uidl (Tie Stay Angle) dyiseo doha, (TRUSS ROD) 7o <l g

eHe o o

. 7
Top View
|
! ! ! Side View Front View
(29) J4uill
drasll uulaall Galall rangll il ad) Jolill
1PCS/TOWER 1510 MM GISHEET 2MM THICK | SUPPORT STAY ANGLE | SSA-01SDN 6
2PCS/TOWER | 250X50 MM | GI SHEET 6MM THICK TIESTAY ANGLE TSA -01SDN 7

(Truss Rod) suill 3g0< :2.4.10
ey 9 el lohoy dyiseall puslgall sid Josing axbune guid b guiiled 93 iveo 3geac gm g
(31) 9 (30) J4uill 8 jaboy Lob grimall @15 (16) sac aslgll 2pll

Side View
¥
Top View
(30) J4uill
drosll wulaall Galall cangll aillgdy) | Juubuuill
1PCS/TOWER 1510 MM GISHEET 2MM THICK | SUPPORT STAY ANGLE | SSA -01SDN 1
16 PCS/TOWER | 6765MM TRUSS ROD TR-01SDN 2

T s sl abalball o ailymall ghall pile s>

(38) J4uislls jlay g (2) il (32) J4uidl (1) sac (Gear Motor) jgige il .1
(39) J4uislls jlag g ((3) aiadl (32) J4uisll (2) sac (Gear Box) gud g juzldl .2
(33) J4uidl 2 J41 /(1) sac (Tower Box) gudb gy jglill .3

(34) J4udl jlos J41 (1) sac (Collector Ring) il gonall 4

(35) J4uiidl jlos J41 (1) sac (Master Control Panel) auilim4ll asglll .5
(5) sl (32) J4iidl 210 J4] (1) sac (Drive Shaft) dslgll sgesll 6

(4) 9 (8) il (32) Jbuisdl 2 J4J (2) sac (Flex Coupling) cuslngll .7

(6) il (32) Uil 210 J41 (2) sac (Tire) jlb2l .8

(36) J4ill 20 41 (2) 33¢ (Rim) issall o3l bis 9

(Full) 8jgumblo 41 cibis (6) loaac g9y 9 (10) il (37) J4uidl (Goose neck) cliuwslll cald bujyoe. 10
21 41 1430 60 lg> (12) aiall (37) J4ill (PVC Hose) eyl il 11

& 9200 2535 9 .I



SJ9aall gl jlas wligso

drasll Engl wangll 2l ad) il
1PCS/TOWER OMNI Gear Motor 0.75 HP 04-1000180OM 1
Gear Box DRIVE
2PCS/TOWER OMNI OFD50WHEEL DRIVE 2.2 A129-20M 2
1PC/TOWER LINDSAY TOWR BOX F-327301 3
1PC/LAST
TOWER LINDSAY LAST TOWER BOX F-327351 4
SCHNIEDER MASTER CONTROL
1PC/PIVOT COMPONENTS PANEL MCP-ZIM-T7 5
2PCS/TOWER -- DRIVE SHAFT 79” 01-100007WS 6
4 PCS/TOWER COUPLER3/4X7/8” SET COUPLER3/4X7/8 7
» 7
4 PCS/TOWER COUPLER7/8X7/8” SET COUPLER 7/8X7/8 ALTERNATIVE
2PCS/TOWER EGYPT TIRE ALEXY 14.9X24 14.9x24AXY 8
RIM, WHEEL
2PCS/TOWER -- 14.9X24GALVANIZED W-22130G 9
24 PCS/TOWER PIPE 34" GOOSE NECK 11761000A 10
D-RAINFLEXIBLE
60MT / TOWER PVC HOSE HOSE200 DRAIN-HOSE200 1

@ www.akel.com.sa




SJ9aall gl jlas wligso

& 9200 2535 9 .!



D-RAIN SJ9all gl jlas caligso
iyl cyis
(Electrical Cables) auiliy=sll cisulsll :2.4.12
SIS o g dosiiuall
diasl| coill Langl| aidlady | Juubuwil
FORPIVOT FITTING
6 MT USE,
FOR TOWER USING 10 CORE 10 CORE CABLE NYY46 1
57MT FOR 54 METER TOWER CABLE 4X4MM +6X2.5MM (40) Jsull
LENGTH,
51MT FOR 48 MT TOWER LENGTH
FROM TOWER BOX TO GEAR MOTOR 4 CORE 4 CORE NYY44 2
7MT/PERTOWER CABLE 4X4MM

(40) J4uidl
(Rubber & Plastic Parts) daublb.oll g il ghsll :2.4.13
S o g dlesiuwall
diosll cqil Langll aiglady | sl
FIT BETWEEN FLANGES OF EACH 1
I RUBBER | G ASKETNON-EXT 6° 5/8 | 008510008 | Jsuidl
GASKET )
5PCS/TOWER
2
FITWITHRISER PIPE RUBBER GASKET LIPE USA 00133000- | sl
GASKET SPL @2)
1PC/PIVOT
TO FIT BETWEEN RISER PIPE AND 5
HOMEH EHE0 AL PLASTIC GASKET 8" 9007560 | JSuidl
GASKET )
1PC/PIVOT
RUBBER
FIT BETWEEN TOWER JOINT AND 4
PIVOT JOINT BOOT RUBBERBOOT 03-100018-R | Jsuil
1PC/PIVOT USA (44)
Ty
(42) J4udl (41) J4udl

19

www.akel.com.sa



SJ9aall gl jlas wligso

(43) J4uidl

(Spray Nozzles) ciLisLisyll :2.4.14
(45) J4aill air90 92 Lo s clj=3l g0 g9disg

Nozzle

Rubber Ring

Supporting Frame with Legs -
(45) J4udl

Top View

Base

O
\—4 B

(46) 08y aigall JLill J4uitdl G Lo dddsiall sliall dred s hind 24 dailulio ge Lof

N:;zsla N’ﬁz()le Nozzle N:ﬁzzh N:z‘lzgh N’t:z126|a N:z121Ia N:z125|a
T viRW wATVARY
\j 0L WL VARTEAY
1.9 iz.o iz.s 25 3.2 ~j1~3.5 3.7
Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle
#19 #20 #22 #23 #26 #27 #28
vilvEv s AN A v AN
| { | | \ / \ ( | | { || || || ||
3.9 ﬂ-.‘_o ] .1 *—Et—-i.() .5 8| 7 .0 2 .5 | .7
Ne N:zgzole N:z;le N:zazlze N:ge N:z;‘h N:gsh N:?sls N:zgz'lle N:zzsle
m T 7 [ T T 7 7 [ T
I I N
i || | b I | | L o
; o | dere | e | s et | s Py P
Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle Nozzle
#39 #40 #41 # #43 #44 #45 #46 #47 #48
T lrnlrnlrnlrnirnl e e
| | | | | { | | | | | [ | { | | | | | |
Birr i : ry PP pranill iy ol | el
N:i’gh N:g;e
1T
[ [ ]
o5 o

(46) J4uindl

& 9200 2535 9 .E



D-RAIN

Alpspll ouis

sJ9aall gHl jlos wligso

(Fasteners, Bolts, Washers, Nuts) Juolginll g bayll o<ln :2.4.15

Lalloziw] gélol g lailedy Mold jlaxll grasis anlidl Juwlgnll S<lpll aslsy aails adm g
d=ojh Lo 9 jomoll aunaddl daclslly anladl L:3_é|J.gJ| :Jodl punall

drasJl cadll waingll Al ) Jrill
ANGLES FITTINGS
YV HEX BOLT BOLT 5/8X 1% 00580134 1
ANGLES FITTINGS
YV NUT NUT 5/8 00612000NL | 2
P'VOTJO”\?N%%NNECT'ON HEX BOLT BOLT % X 2% 20099000 3
PIVOT JOINT CONNEGTION NUT NUT 5% 05000NL | 4
2NOS
PANEL BOARD FITTING BOLT BOLT 5/16 X2 BOLT5162 5
8NOS
PANEL BOARD FITTING
YA NUT NUT 5/16 NUT516 6
PANEL Bgﬁgg FITTING FLATWASHER | FLAT WASHER 5/16 FWAS16 7
SCREW HOOK SCREW % X 2%
PANEL B%gg FITTING | \w/THWASHER | WITH WASHERAND NUT | HS14212 8
AND NUT SET
FOR FOUNDATION FIXATION | BOLTWITH L BOLT 4 X 3% L BLAOX3 o
4NOS WASHER WITH WASHER
RISER PIPE FLANGE FITTINGS BOLT BOLT Y X 1% 07604 0
8NOS
RISER PIPE FLANGE FITTINGS NUT NUT 1 0057000NL |

8NOS

21

www.akel.com.sa



D-RAIN sJ9aall gHl jlos wligso

Gluspll ogds
loojl Lo g aLHEXLg aoladl <lpdl - S eansll
2 JAl Gl Jgaall 4 ciledll
drasll godll wangll 2l g Jowlill
TOWER LEGS
s BOLT BOLT5/8 X 1% 00580134 12
TOWER LEGS
e NUT NUT5/8 00612000NL 13
OCTAGON RING FITTINGS 09-
ANOS BOLT BOLT%X2 100342SDN 14
TRUSS ROD FITTINGS
Ak BOLT BOLT %X 2% 20099000 15
OCTAGONAL RING FITTING
TREUSS ROD FITTINGS NUT NUT % 11205000NL 16
26 NOS
PIPE FLANGE FITTINGS
N BOLT BOLT %X 1% 26-0760-4 17
ALL ANGLES
oGS BOLT BOLT %2 X 1% 01099000 18
GEARBOXFITTINGS WASHER WASHER 7 00588000 19
10NOS
FLANGE + ANGLES USE
) NUT NUT % 0057000NL 20
GEARMOTOR FITTINGS BOLT BOLT 3/8X1% 01305000 21
6 NOS
PLATE TRUSS ANGLE
TNes BOLT BOLT 3/8 X1 05280000 2
PLATE TRUSS ANGLE
e NUT NUT 3/8 01081000NL 23
22

& 9200 2535 9



SJ9all sl jlod wiligSo

iyl Qyis
yileill dngll (End Boom) J annsall Juslgnll g selpdl :EdBll pusll
1uosl Eg'IJI waingll aidl IQ_E)J oo il

STEEL WIRE FITTINGS EYE BOLT BOLT 3/8X5 33464005 24

WITHBRACKET STEEL BOLT BOLT 5/8X1% 00580134 25
10NOS

STEEL WITH BRACKET NUT NUT 5/8 00612000NL | 26
10NOS

PIPE FLANGE FITTINGS BOLT BOLT %X 1% 26-0760-4 27
14NOS

PIPE FLANGE FITTINGS

INGER NUT NUT 7 0057000NL 28

END CAP FITTINGS BOLT BOLT 3/8X 1% 01305000 29
6NOS

END Cgijg‘gT'NGS NUT NUT 3/8 01081000NL | 30

aslnaill egliaf g jloall dolé yabay allill JI4531 8

@ www.akel.com.sa



( IS
&k el

dclinllg 8)lail) JAac GA b

AKEL Trading & Industrial Co.

el elL

& 9200 25359

@ www.akel.com.sa
¥ f © in/akel80_



